				   THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
				QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY 

3144.	Mr N Paulsen (EFF) to ask the Minister of Trade and Industry:
What are the top five products in each category and Rand value that South Africa (a) imported from and (b) exported to Europe in each of the past five years? NW3509E
Reply: 
(a) Import
	Top 5 imported manufacturing products from the Europe per year 

	SA top 5 manufacturing imports from the Europe 
	2013
	SA top 5 manufacturing imports from the Europe 
	2014
	SA top 5 manufacturing imports from the Europe 
	2015
	SA top 5 manufacturing imports from the Europe 
	2016
	SA top 5 manufacturing imports from the Europe 
	2017

	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million

	 For motor cars (including station wagons
	  19 973 
	For motor cars (including station wagons
	 25 099 
	For motor cars (including station wagons) 
	    3 555 
	For motor cars (including station wagons
	39 285
	For motor cars (including station wagons
	41 513

	Other Motor cars (capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 3 000 cm³) 
	 9 837 
	Other Motor cars(capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 3 000 cm³)  
	 9 042 
	Other Medicament
	 883 
	Other Medicaments 
	9 083
	Other Medicaments 
	9 377

	Other Medicaments 
	    8 056 
	Other Medicaments 
	 8 309 
	Other Motor cars and vehicles (capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 3 000 cm³)
	 836 
	Aeroplanes and aircraft, 
	6 589
	Petrol, as defined in Additional 
	6 393

	Other Motor cars and vehicles (capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 2 500 cm³)
	 5 833 
	Other Motor cars and vehicles (capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 2 500 cm³)
	 5 598 
	Other Motor cars and vehicles (capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 2 500 cm³)
	  558 
	Other Motor and vehicles(capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 3 000 cm³)  
	6 319
	Other Motor cars and vehicles (capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 3 000 cm³)
	6 219

	Petrol, as defined in Additional 
	    3 685 
	Other Electric generating sets and rotary converters
	  4 467 
	Petrol, as defined in Additional 
	 505 
	Other Motor cars and vehicles (capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 2 500 cm³)
	5 426
	Other Motor cars and vehicles (capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 2 500 cm³)
	6 119

	Top 5 imported agricultural products from the Europe per year

	SA top 5 agricultural imports from the Europe
	2013
	SA top 5 agricultural imports from the world
	2014
	SA top 5 agricultural imports from the world
	2015
	SA top 5 agricultural imports from the world
	2016
	SA top 5 agricultural imports from the world
	2017

	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million

	Wheat and meslin:
	    2 023 
	Wheat and meslin:
	4 419 
	Wheat and meslin:
	   4 767 
	Wheat and meslin:
	3 352
	Wheat and meslin:
	3 812

	Other Cuts and offal, frozen
	    1 674 
	Other Cuts and offal, frozen
	 2 156 
	Leg quarters
	  1 447 
	Leg quarters
	1 781
	Other Maize (corn)
	749

	Rib
	         393 
	Sunflower seeds, whether 
	        597 
	Rib
	        532 
	Rib
	579
	Leg quarters
	664

	Coffee Not decaffeinated
	         211 
	Rib
	   454 
	Wings
	       363 
	Wings
	508
	Rib
	511

	Other Wheat and meslin
	         208 
	Other Wheat and meslin
	        341 
	Coffee, Not decaffeinated
	  332 
	Drumsticks
	400
	Malt Of barley, Roasted
	378

	Top 5 imported mining products from the Europe per year 

	SA top 5 mining imports from the Europe
	2013
	SA top 5 mining imports from the Europe
	2014
	SA top 5 mining imports from the Europe
	2015
	SA top 5 mining imports from the Europe
	2016
	SA top 5 mining imports from the Europe
	2017

	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million

	Anthracite
	              115 
	Anthracite
	         137 
	 Dust and Of diamonds
	               45 
	Quicklime
	               80 
	Anthracite
	             268 

	Quicklime
	                65 
	Dust and powder of diamonds
	           63 
	Cement clinkers
	               37 
	Aluminous cement
	               32 
	Quicklime
	             121 

	 Dust and powder of diamonds
	                56 
	Quicklime
	           58 
	Quicklime
	               35 
	Cement clinkers
	               30 
	Aluminous cement
	               39 

	Other coal
	                54 
	Other coal
	           44 
	Aluminous cement
	               29 
	 Dust and powder of diamonds
	               30 
	Dust and powder of diamonds
	               37 

	Titanium ores and concentrates
	                35 
	Cement clinkers
	           30 
	Molybdenum ores and concentrates Roasted
	               27 
	Natural magnesium carbonate 
	               26 
	Cement clinkers
	               25 



(b) Exports
	Top 5 exported manufacturing products to Europe per year 

	SA top 5 manufacturing exports to the Europe
	2013
	SA top 5 manufacturing exports to the Europe
	2014
	SA top 5 Mining exports to the Europe
	2015
	SA top 5 manufacturing exports to the Europe
	2016
	SA top 5 manufacturing exports to the Europe
	2017

	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million

	Catalytic converters of a kind used for motor vehicles
	 12 499 
	Catalytic converters of a kind used for motor vehicles
	     13 510 
	Other motor cars of a cylinder capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ 
	      14 921 
	Other motor cars of a cylinder capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ 
	14 921
	 Other, double-cab, of a vehicle mass not 
	24 159

	Other, double-cab, of a vehicle 
	  9 796 
	Other, double-cab, of a vehicle 
	     13 249 
	 double-cab, of a vehicle 
	  13 517 
	Other, double-cab, of a vehicle 
	13 517
	Other motor cars  
	17 801

	Other Coin
	  7 574 
	Other Coin
	      4 617 
	Catalytic convertersfor motor vehicles
	  12 766 
	Catalytic convertersfor motor vehicles
	12 766
	Catalytic convertersfor motor vehicles
	13 760

	Ferro-alloys
	   5 835 
	Ferro-alloys
	      8 187 
	Ferro-alloys
	   6 710 
	Ferro-alloys
	6 710
	Other motor cars 
	8 160

	Other Motor cars  
	            4 396 
	Other Motor cars  
	      3 264 
	Other Coin
	    5 710 
	Other Coin
	5 710
	Ferro-alloys
	7 850

	Top 5 exported Agricultural products to Europe per year 

	SA top 5 agricultural export to the Europe
	2013
	SA top 5 agricultural export to the Europe
	2014
	SA top 5 agricultural export to the Europe
	2015
	SA top 5 agricultural export to the Europe
	2016
	SA top 5 agricultural export to the Europe
	2017

	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million

	 Fresh Grapes
	  3 242 
	Fresh Grapes
	  4 186 
	Fresh Grapes
	  4 735 
	Fresh Grapes
	4 758
	Fresh Grapes
	5 177

	Fresh Citrus fruit
	  2 794 
	Fresh  Citrus fruit
	  2 989 
	Fresh Citrus fruit
	  3 380 
	Fresh  Citrus fruit
	3 870
	Fresh Citrus fruit
	4 318

	Apples
	  1 573 
	Pears
	   1 275 
	Apples
	   1 505 
	Fresh Mandarins 
	2 011
	 Fresh Mandarins
	1 828

	Pears
	   1 263 
	Fresh Mandarins 
	  1 076 
	Fresh Mandarins 
	  1 345 
	Fresh  Lemons 
	1 572
	 Fresh Lemons 
	1 574

	Fresh Mandarins 
	 911 
	Apples
	  1 060 
	Fresh Lemons 
	  1 177 
	Apples
	1 554
	 Apples
	1 484

	Top 5 exported mining products to Europe per year 

	SA top 5 mining Export to Europe
	2013
	SA top 5 mining Export to Europe
	2014
	SA top 5 mining Export to Europe
	2015
	SA top 5 mining Export to Europe
	2016
	SA top 5 mining Export to Europe
	2017

	 
	 R' million 
	 
	R' million
	 
	R' million
	 
	R' million
	 
	R' million

	Platinum: Other
	17 424 
	Platinum: Other
	  15 071 
	Unwrought or in powder form
	15 641 
	Platinum: Other
	  15 701 
	Platinum: Other
	  13 093

	Bituminous coal
	    10 815 
	Bituminous coal
	  13 928 
	Platinum: Other
	  11 962 
	Unwrought or in powder form
	  14 280 
	Unwrought or in powder form Platinum
	  12 559 

	
Unwrought or in powder form (Platinum)
	    

10 120 
	
Unwrought or in powder form Platinum
	  
9 854 
	
Bituminous coal
	   
7 331 
	
Bituminous coal
	  
7 892 
	
Bituminous coal
	








6 513 

	Agglomerated  Iron ores 
	  5 336 
	Unworked or simply sawn, cleaved or bruted
	 4 821 
	Unworked or simply sawn, cleaved or bruted
	 4 441 
	Unworked or simply sawn, cleaved or bruted
	    6 663 
	Petroleum oils and oils from bituminous minerals, crude
	    5 558 

	Non-agglomerated Iron ores 
	 3 932 
	Copper ores and concentrates
	 4 541
	Precious metal ores 
	 4 136 
	Agglomerated  Iron ores 
	 4 206 
	Agglomerated  Iron ores 
	5 290




